UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE DATE

REGISTER OF DEEDS JULY 1, 2012

LENOIR COUNTY
G.S. 161-10

RECORDING REAL ESTATE INSTRUMENTS
ALL INSTRUMENTS EXCEPT DEEDS of TRUST
AND MORTGAGES

DEEDS OF TRUST & MORTGAGES

MULTIPLE INSTRUMENTS AS ONE, EACH

NON STANDARD DOCUMENT FEE

ADD’L SUBSEQUENT INSTRUMENT INDEX REF
SATISFACTION INSTRUMENTS

PLATS
PER SHEET
CERITIED COPY (PER SHEET)
COMFORMED COPY

HIGHWAY MAPS
15T PAGE
ADDITIONAL PAGE

MARRIAGE LICENSE
LICENSE
CORRECTIONS
CERTITIED COPY
UNCERTIFIED COPY
DELAYED CERTIFICATE (WITH COPY)

NOTARY
OATH
VERIFICATION OF COMMISSION

VITAL RECORDS

CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH OR BIRTH
UNCERTIFIED COPY
DELAYED BIRTH APPLICATION
AMENDMENTS (PREPARATION)
NC VITAL RECORDS AMENDMENTS
EXPEDITE FEE N.C. VITAL RECORDS
CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO
N.C. VITAL RECORDS
LEGITIMATIONS (PREPARATION

1 CERTIFICATE

NC VITAL RECORDS)

$26.00 for first 15 pages
$4.00 each additional page

$56.00 for first 15 pages
$4.00 each additional page

$10.00
$25.00
$10.00 each
NO FEE

$21.00
$5.00
$3.00

$21.00
$5.00

$60.00
$10.00
$10.00
$1.00

$20.00

$10.00
$5.00

$10.00
$1.00

$20.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00

$10.00
$10.00
$15.00



FEE SCHEDULE
REGISTER OF DEEDS
LENOIR COUNTY
2P PAGE

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE (UCC)
INITIAL FILING OR AMENDMENTS

FIXTURE FILINGS ONLY

1 - 2 PAGES $38.00

3 - 10 PAGES $45.00
OVER 10 PAGES  $45.00 + $2.00 EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE OVER 10 PAGES
SEARCH REQUEST (PER NAME) $30.00
COPIES (PER PAGE) $1.00

REQUEST FOR UNCERTIFIED COPIES

PLATS $2.00
COPIES MADE ON WIDE FORMAT COPIER $3.00
COPIES (STAFF MADE) $1.00
COPIES (MISCELLANEOUS) COST AS POSTED

REQUEST FOR CERTIFIED COPIES OF DOCUMENTS
1T PAGE (CERTIFICATE) $5.00
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE $2.00
EXAMPLE: CERTIFIED COPY OF A 1 PAGE DOCUMENT IS $7.00
($5.00 CERTIFICATE, $2.00 FOR COPY OF DOCUMENT)

MISCELLANEOUS
MILITARY RECORD (CERTIFIED PER PAGE) No Fee
MILITARY RECORD (COPY PER PAGE) No Fee



